

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | William Roche, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 7/16/2018

SUBJECT: Duluth Hosts Women Hike Duluth Events - First Hike is July 17 in Lincoln Park

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

## Duluth Hosts Women Hike Duluth Events First hike is July 17 in Lincoln Park

[Duluth, MN] - Have an interest in exploring Duluth's trails, and want to connect with like-minded nature explorers? Duluth Parks and Recreation is partnering with Hike Duluth to provide guided hikes for women throughout our beautiful city!

This first of several hikes will meet at the Lincoln Park pavilion (park entrance located off West 3rd St. at 25th Avenue West) Tuesday, July 17th 6:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m.

Have questions? Contact Duluth Parks and Recreation at 218-730-4300.

Follow Hike Duluth and DuluthParksMN on Facebook for event updates.

###